SPEC 250-60
June, 2025ADVANCING NUCLEAR POWER
ULTROL® 60+ Instrumentation Cable
Individually Shielded Pairs or Triads
Overall Shield
Class 1E Nuclear
600 V, 90°C, VW-1
FLAME-

25060.18.3P 3 SPS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.045 1.14 0.490 12.5 43 64 173 257
25060.18.4P 4 SPS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.060 1.52 0.567 14.4 57 85 245 365
25060.18.5P 5 SPS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.060 1.52 0.619 15.7 70 104 290 432
25060.18.7P  7 SPS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.060 1.52 0.673 17.1 97 144 313 465
25060.18.9P 9 SPS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.060 1.52 0.784 19.9 125 186 389 579
25060.18.12P 12 SPS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.080 2.03 0.923 23.4 165 246 536 798
25060.18.19P 19 SPS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.080 2.03 1.077 27.4 259 385 708 1054
25060.16.2P 2 SPS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.045 1.14 0.519 13.2 47 70 142 211
25060.16.3P 3 SPS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.060 1.52 0.581 14.7 70 104 190 282
25060.16.4P 4 SPS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.060 1.52 0.635 16.1 89 132 223 332
25060.16.5P 5 SPS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.060 1.52 0.695 17.6 113 168 269 400
25060.16.7P 7 SPS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.060 1.52 0.757 19.2 154 229 348 518
25060.16.9P 9 SPS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.080 2.03 0.887 22.5 199 296 551 820
25060.16.12P 12 SPS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.080 2.03 0.996 25.3 264 393 694 1033
25060.16.19P 19 SPS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.080 2.03 1.164 29.6 414 616 935 1391
25060.18.2T 2 STS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.045 1.14 0.489 12.4 40 60 188 280
25060.18.3T 3 STS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.045 1.14 0.519 13.2 59 87 235 350
25060.18.4T 4 STS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.060 1.52 0.599 15.2 77 115 337 502
25060.18.5T 5 STS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.060 1.52 0.655 16.6 96 143 398 592
25060.18.7T 7 STS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.060 1.52 0.714 18.1 133 198 433 644
25060.18.9T 9 STS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.060 1.52 0.833 21.2 170 253 533 793
25060.18.12T 12 STS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.080 2.03 0.979 24.9 226 336 741 1102
25060.18.19T 19 STS 18 7/.0152 0.025 0.64 20 0.080 2.03 1.145 29.1 356 530 977 1454
25060.16.2T 2 STS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.060 1.52 0.613 15.5 64 95 175 260
25060.16.3T 3 STS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.060 1.52 0.650 16.5 93 138 227 338
25060.16.4T 4 STS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.060 1.52 0.700 17.8 125 186 291 433
25060.16.5T 5 STS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.060 1.52 0.769 19.5 154 229 348 518
25060.16.7T 7 STS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.060 1.52 0.838 21.3 211 314 444 661
25060.16.9T 9 STS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.080 2.03 1.027 26.1 270 402 603 897
25060.16.12T 12 STS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.080 2.03 1.151 29.2 359 534 770 1146
25060.16.19T 19 STS 16 7/.0192 0.025 0.64 18 0.080 2.03 1.351 34.3 566 842 1144 1702
Insulated conductor diameter (inches) 18 AWG (.10) and 16 AWG (.11).
Dimensions and weights are nominal; subject to industry tolerances.